Town of Hammond Notice of Public Hearing

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a PUBLIC HEARING on the PROPOSED 2020 BUDGET for the Town of Hammond will be held on Monday, November 11, at 7:30 p.m. at the Hammond Town Hall, 1816 County Road E.

The actual budget for 2017, 2018 and the year to date 2019 income and expenditures are available for review at the Hammond Town Hall by appointment.

The final budget for 2020 with adjustments, if any, will be determined at the November 11, 2019 regular Meeting of the Town of Hammond.

Respectfully submitted Friday, November 1, 2019

Linda Hawkins - Clerk/Treasurer

Town of Hammond Special Town Meeting

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a SPECIAL TOWN MEETING for the Town of Hammond will be held at 1816 County Road E, on November 11, 2019, <u>immediately following</u> the Public Hearing scheduled for 7:30 p.m.,

For the purpose of considering; The adoption of the Town levy

Respectfully submitted Friday, November 1, 2019

Linda Hawkins - Clerk/Treasurer